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STATE

AL

AK

AMERICAN
SAMOA

AZ

AR

STATE EXTENSION SERVICE DIRECTORS/ADMINISTRATORS

DIRECTOR/ADMINISTRATOR

Dr. W. Gaines Smith
Director

Alabama Cooperative Extension System

Dr. Virginia Caples
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Velma L. Blackwell
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Thomas S. Harris
Associate Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. E. Frederick Schlutt, Jr.
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Carol S. Whitaker

Director

Land Grant Programs

American Samoa Community
College

Dr. James A. Christenson
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Tony E. Windham
Interim Director
Cooperative Extension Service

ACADEMIC
DISCIPLINE

Adult Education

Home Economics Family

Environment

Adult Education

Soil Science Agronomy

Adult and Extension

Education

Vocational and Technical
Education

Sociology

Agricultural Economics

ADDRESS

109D Duncan Hall
Auburn University, AL
36849-5612

Alabama A&M University
P.O. Box 967
Normal, AL 35762

Tuskegee University

Kellogg Conference Center
For Continuing Education

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Tuskegee University

Rm. 102 Morrison /Mayberry
Hall

Tuskegee, AL 36088

University of Alaska Fairbanks
308 Tanana Loop, Rom 237

P. O. Box 756180

Fairbanks, AK 99775-6180

Agriculture, Human and Natural
Resources

American Samoa Community
College, P.O. Box 5319

Pago Pago, AS 96799

College of Agriculture
University of Arizona
Forbes Bldg., Rm. 301
Tucson, AZ 85721

University of Arkansas

2301 South University Avenue
P.O. Box 391

Little Rock, AR 72203

TELEPHONE, FAX NUMBER,
AND E-MAIL ADDRESS

334/844-5546
(FAX) 334/844-5544
wsmith@aces.edu

256/851-5943
(FAX) 256/851-5840
vcaples@asnaam.aamu.edu

334/727-8601
(FAX) 334/724-4199
blackwell@tusk.edu

334/724-4441
(FAX) 334/727-8812
tharris@acesag.auburn.edu

907/474-7246
(FAX) 907/474-6971
extension@uaf.edu

684/699-1394
(FAX) 684/699-5011
whitakerc@rocketmail.com

520/621-7209
(FAX) 520/621-1314
jimc@ag.arizona.edu

501/ 671-2196
(FAX) 501/ 671-2046
twindham@uaex.edu



CA

CcO

CT

DE

DC

Dr. James O. Garner
Interim Administrator
1890 Agricultural Programs

Daniel M. Dooley
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Deborah J. Young
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Gregory J. Weidemann
Director
Cooperative Extension System

Dr. Roger G. Adams, Jr.
Interim Associate Director
Cooperative Extension System

Dr. Janice A. Seitz
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Dyremple B. Marsh
Interim Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Alford H. Ottley
Acting Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Vegetable Crops

Agricultural,
Environmental, and
Water Rights Law

Plant Pathology

Plant Pathology

Entomology

Transitional
Programming for
Handicapped Youth

Horticulture

Science Education

University of Arkansas
1200 N. University Drive
Mail Slot 4913

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

University of California
1111 Franklin Street, 6th FI.
Oakland, CA 94607-5200

Colorado State University

102 University Square Building
4040 Campus Delivery

Fort Collins, CO 80523

College of Agriculture

& Natural Resources
University of Connecticut
Young Building, Rm. 218
1376 Storrs Road, Uuit 4066
Storrs, CT 06269-4066

College of Agriculture

& Natural Resources
University of Connecticut
Young Building, Rm 232
1376 Storrs Road, Unit 4036
Storrs, CT 06269-4036

University of Delaware
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE 19716

Delaware State University
1200 North DuPont Highway
Dover, DE 19901

University of the

District of Columbia

4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20008

870/575-7035

garnerj@uapb.edu

510/987-0060
(FAX) 510/451-2317
dan.dooley@ucop.edu

970/491-2858
(FAX) 970/491-6208
deborah.young@colostate.edu

860/486-2917
(FAX) 860/486-5113
gregory. weidemann @uconn.edu

860/486-3581
(FAX) 860/486-4128
roger.adams@uconn.edu

302/831-2501
(FAX) 302/831-6758
No E-mail Address

302/857-6400
(FAX) 302/739-4997
dmarsh@dsc.edu

202/274-7100
(FAX) 202/274-7016
aottley@udc.edu



FL

GA

GUAM

HI

Dr. Larry R. Arrington
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Makola Abdullah
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Jay Scott Angle
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Mack C. Nelson
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Lee S. Yudin
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Andrew G. Hashimoto
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Barry M. Brennan
Associate Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Charlotte V. Eberlein
Interim Director
Cooperative Extension System

Agricultural and
Extension Education

Civil Engineering

Soil Microbiology and
Biochemistry

Agricultural Economics

Entomologist

Agricultural Engineering

Entomology

Agronomy

University of Florida

Box 110210 — 1038 McCarty Hall

Gainesville, FL 32611-0210

Florida A&M University
217 Perry-Paige Building
1740 South Martin King
Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32307-4100

The University of Georgia
College of Agricultural &
Environmental Sciences
Room 101, Conner Hall
Athens, GA 30602-7501

Ft. Valley State University
124 Stallworth Building
Ft. Valley, GA 31030

University of Guam
College of Agriculture &
Life Sciences

UOG Station

Mangilao, Guam 96923

University of Hawaii at Manoa
College of Tropical Agriculture
& Human Resources

3050 Maile Way, Gilmore 202
Honolulu, HI 96822

University of Hawaii at Manoa
College of Tropical Agriculture
& Human Resources

3050 Maile Way, Gilmore 203
Honolulu, HI 96822

University of ldaho
Twin Falls R&E Center
P.O. Box 1827

315 Falls Avenue

352/392-1761
(FAX) 352/846-0458
Ira@ifas.ufl.edu

850/561-2644
(FAX) 850/561-2794

makola.abdullah@famu.edu

706/542-3924
(FAX) 706/542-0803
caesdean@uga.edu

478-825-6827/6320
(FAX) 478-825-6376
nelsonm@fvsu.edu

671/735-2002
(FAX) 671/734-6842
lyudin@uog9.uog.edu

808/956-8234
(FAX) 808/956-9105
aghashim@hawaii.edu

808/956-8397
(FAX) 808/956-9105
barryb@hawaii.edu

208/736-3603
(FAX) 208/736-0843
ceberl@uidaho.edu



KS

KY

LA

Dr. Dennis R Campion
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Charles Hibberd
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Jack M. Payne
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Fred A. Cholick
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Daryl D. Buchholz
Associate Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Jimmy Henning
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Harold R. Benson
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Paul D. Coreil
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Leodrey Williams
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Meat and Animal
Sciences

Animal Nutrition

Wildlife Science

Agronomy,
Breeding/Genetics

Agronomy-Soil Fertility

Agronomy

Education

Extension Education

Extension Education

Twin Falls, ID 83303-1827

University of Illinois

123 Mumford Hall

1301 West Gregory Drive
Urbana, IL 61801

Purdue University
615 W. State Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907

lowa State University
2150 Beardshear Hall
Ames, A 50011

Kansas State University
College of Agriculture
115 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

Kansas State University
Research and Extension
123 Umberger Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506

University of Kentucky
S-107 Ag. Science Bldg.-North
Lexington, KY 40546-0091

Kentucky State University
Coop. Ext. Program Facility
400 E. Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40601

Louisiana State University
P.O. Box 25100
Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5100

Southern University & A&M
College

P.O. Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

217/333-5900
(FAX) 217/244-5403
dcampion@uiuc.edu

765/494-8489
(FAX) 765/494-5876
hibberd@purdue.edu

515/294-4603
(FAX) 515/294-4715
jpayne@iastate.edu

785/532-7137
(FAX) 785/532-6563
fcholick@oznet.ksu.edu

785/532-5820
(FAX) 785/532-6290
dbuchhol@oznet.ksu.edu

859/257-4302
(FAX) 859/257-3501
Jimmy.henning@uky.edu

502/227-6310
(FAX) 502/227-5933
hbenson@gwmail.kysu.edu

225/578-6083
225/578-4225
pcoreil@agcenter.lsu.edu

225/771-2242
225/771-2861
Iwilliams2@aol.com



ME

MD

MA

Ml

MICRONESIA

MN

MS

MO

Mr. John Rebar
Interim Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Cheng-i Wei
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Henry M. Brooks
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Ms. Nancy Garrabrants
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Thomas Coon
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Singeru Singeo
Acting Director

Dr. Beverly R. Durgan
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Melissa J. Mixon
Interim Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Leroy Davis
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Michael D. Ouart
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Science Education

Microbiology

Extension Education

Plant and Soil Sciences

Ecology

Dentistry and Biology

Agronomy/Weed Science

Nutrition

Agricultural Economics

Animal Sciences

University of Maine
Cooperative Extension
5741 Libby Hall, Rm. 102
Orono, ME 04469-5741

University of Maryland

College of Agriculture & Natural
Resources

1296 Symons Hall

College Park, MD 20742-5551

University of Maryland
Eastern Shore
Princess Anne, MD 21853

University of Massachusetts
101 University Drive
Ambherst, MA 01003

Michigan State University
108 Agriculture Hall
East Lansing, M1 48824-1039

College of Micronesia
AES/CES P.O. Box 1179
Kolonia, Pohnpei 96941

University of Minnesota
240 Coffey Hall

1420 Eckles Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55108-6070

Mississippi State University
Box 9800
Mississippi St., MS 39762

Alcorn State University
1000 ASU Drive, #690
Lorman, MS 39096

University of Missouri
108 Whitten Hall
Columbia, MO 65211

207/581-2811
(FAX) 207/581-1387
jrebar@umext.maine.edu

301/405-2072
(FAX) 301/314-9146
wei@umd.edu

410/651-6206
(FAX) 410/651-6207
hmbrooks@mail.umes.edu

413/545-5302
n.garrabrants@umext.umass.edu

517/355-2308
(FAX) 517/355-6473
coontg@msu.edu

691/320-2728
(FAX) 9011-691/320-2726

612/624-2703
(FAX) 612/625-6227
durga00l@umn.edu

662/325-3006
(FAX) 662/325-1215
mixon@dafvm.msstate.edu

601/877-6136/6137
(FAX) 601/877-6219
Idavis@lorman.alcorn.edu

573/882- 7477
(FAX) 573/882-1955
ouartm@missouri.edu



MT

NE

NV

NH

NJ

NM

NY

Dr. Steve Meredith
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Douglas L. Steele
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Elbert C. Dickey
Director
Cooperative Extension

Ms. Karen L. Hinton
Director
Nevada Cooperative Extension

Dr. John E. Pike
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Larry S. Katz
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Jerry G. Schickedanz
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Paul Gutierrez
Associate Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Helene Roberts Dillard
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Animal Science

Adult and Extension

Education

Agricultural Engineering

Home Economics

Educational Admin.

Animal Behavior

Range Management

Agricultural Economics

Plant Pathology

Lincoln University

818 Lee Dr, Bennett Hall
P.O. Box 29

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Montana State University
205 Culbertson Hall

P.O. Box 172230
Bozeman, MT 59717-2230

University of Nebraska
211 Agriculture Hall
Lincoln, NE 68583-0703

University of Nevada
Cooperative Extension
Mail Stop 404

Reno, NV 89557

University of New Hampshire
59 College Road

103A Taylor Hall

Durham, NH 03824-3587

Rutgers University
Martin Hall Room 309

88 Lippman Drive

New Brunswick, NJ 08901

New Mexico State University
P.O. Box 30003

Department 3AE

Las Cruces, NM 88003

New Mexico State University
P.O. Box 3003, MSC 3AE
Las Cruces, NM 88003

Cornell University
366 Roberts Hall
Ithaca, NY 14853

573/681-5109
(FAX) 573/681-5520
meredith@lincolnu.edu

406/994-1750
(FAX) 406/994-1756
dsteele@montana.edu

402/472-2966
(FAX) 402/472-5557
edickeyl@unl.edu

775/784-7070
(FAX) 775/784-4881
hintonk@unce.unr.edu

603/862-1520
(FAX) 603/862-1585
john.pike@unh.edu

732/932-5000 X591
(FAX) 732/932-6633
katz@njaes.rutgers.edu

505/646-3016
(FAX) 505/646-5975
adean@nmsu.edu

505/646-3015
(FAX) 505/646-5975
pgutierrez@nmsu.edu

607/255-2237
(FAX) 607/255-0788
hrd1l@cornell.edu



NC Dr.JonF. Ort Nutrition and Physiology =~ North Carolina State 919/515-2811
Director University (FAX) 919/515-3135
Cooperative Extension Service Box 7602 jon_ort@ncsu.edu
Raleigh, NC 27695-7602

Dr. Marion Ray McKinnie Animal Science North Carolina A&T State 336/334-7691
Administrator University (FAX) 336/334-7077
1890 Extension Programs 205 Coltrane Hall mckinnie@ncat.edu

Greensboro, NC 27420-1928

ND Mr. Duane Hauck Mechanized Agriculture North Dakota State University 701/231-7867
Director Dept. 7000 (FAX) 701/231-8520
NDSU Extension Service PO Box 6050 duane.hauck@ndsu.edu

Fargo, ND 58108-6050

NORTHERN  Mr. Anthony C. Benavente Agriculture, Emphasisin ~ Northern Marianas College 670/234-5498
MARIANAS  Acting Director Aquaculture Box 501250 (FAX) 670-234-0500
Cooperative Extension Service Saipan, MP 96950 Anthonyb@nmcnet.edu
OH Dr. Keith L. Smith Agricultural Education Ohio State University 614/292-4067
Director 3 Agricultural Admin. Bldg. (FAX) 614/688-3807
Ohio State University Extension 2120 Fyffe Road smith.150@osu.edu
Columbus, OH 43210
OK Dr. Robert E. Whitson Agricultural Economics Oklahoma State University 405/744-2474
Director 102 Agricultural Hall (FAX) 405/744-2480
Cooperative Extension Service Stillwater, OK 74078 bob.whitson@okstate.edu
Dr. Marvin Burns Plant Breeding Langston University 405/466-3836
Administrator Agricultural Research Building,  (FAX) 405/466-3138
1890 Extension Programs Room 100-S mburns@Iluresext.edu
P.O. Box 730
Langston, OK 73050
Mr. Sherman Lewis Public Administration Langston University 405/466-6023
Associate Administrator P.O. Box 1258 (FAX) 405/466-9937
Langston, OK 73050 sllewis@lunet.edu
OR Dr. L. J. Knoong Biomathematics Oregon State University 541/737-2713
Interim Director Extension Administration (FAX) 541/737-4423
Cooperative Extension Service 101 Ballard Extension Hall l.j.koong@oregonstate.edu

Corvallis, OR 97331-3606



PA

PR

RI

SC

SD

TN

Dr. Dennis C. Calvin
Interim Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. John Fernandez-Van Cleve
Acting Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Jeffrey Seemann
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. John W. Kelly
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Leola Adams
Interim Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Latif Lighari
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Tim L. Cross
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Clyde E. Chesney
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Entomology

Animal Science

Biological Sciences

Horticulture

Family and Consumer

Sciences Education

Agricultural Education

Agricultural and
Resource Economics

Resource Development

The Pennsylvania State
University

323C Ag. Admin. Bldg.

University Park, PA 16802

University of Puerto Rico at
Mayaguez

College of Agricultural Sciences
P.O. Box 9030

Mayaguez, PR 00681-9030

University of Rhode Island
College of the Environment and
Life Sciences

12 Woodward Hall

9 East Alumni Avenue
Kingston, Rl 02881

Clemson University
130 Lehotsky Hall
Clemson, SC 29634

South Carolina State University
300 College Street, NE
Orangeburg, SC 29117

South Dakota State University
College of Agriculture and
Biological Sciences

P.O. Box 2207

Brookings, SD 57007

The University of Tennessee
121 Morgan Hall

2621 Morgan Circle
Knoxville, TN 37996-4530

Tennessee State University
3500 John A. Merritt Building
Nashville, TN 37209-1561

814/865-4028
(FAX) 814/863-7905
ifa@psu.edu

787/833-3486
(FAX) 787/833-4220
john@uprmedu

401/874-5493
(FAX) 401/874-4017
Jseemann@uri.edu

864/656-3642
(FAX) 864/656-3608
jkelly@clemson.edu

803/533-3619
(FAX) 803/536-7102
ladams@scsu.edu

605-688-4792
(FAX) 605-688-6320
latif.lighari@sdstate.edu

865/974-7114
(FAX) 865/974-1068
tlcross@tennessee.edu

615/963-5526
(FAX) 615/963-5394
cchesney@picard.tnstate.edu



X

uT

VT

VA

VI

WA

Dr. Ed Smith
Director
Texas AgrilLife Extension

Dr. Linda Williams Willis
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Dr. Noelle E. Cockett
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Douglas Lantagne
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Rick D. Rudd
Interim Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Charles Stallings
Associate Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Alma C. Hobbs
Administrator
1890 Extension Programs

Mr. Kwame N. Garcia, Sr.
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Daniel J. Bernardo
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Agricultural Economics

Family and Consumer
Science

Animal Genetics

Forest Soils and
Silviculture

Vocational and Technical
Education

Dairy Science

Adult Education

Management/Finance

Agricultural Economics

Texas A&M University

112 Jack K. Williams
Administration Bldg.

7101 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-7101

Prairie View A&M University
P.O. Box 3059
Prairie View, TX 77446-3059

Utah State University
4800 Old Main Hill
Logan, UT 84322-4800

University of Vermont
Extension

19 Roosevelt Highway, Suite 305
Colchester, VT 05446-5970

Virginia Polytechnic Institute
and State University

101 Hutcheson Hall, MC 0402
Blacksburg, VA 24061

Virginia Polytechnic Institute
and State University

106B Hutcheson Hall
Blacksburg, VA 24061

Virginia State University
P.O. Box 9081
Petersburg, VA 23806

University of the Virgin Islands
RRO02 Box 10,000
Kingshill, St. Croix, VI 00850

Washington State University
P.O. Box 646242

421 Hulbert Hall

Pullman, WA 99164-6242

979/845-7967
(FAX) 979/845-9542
egsmith@tamu.edu

936/857-2023
(FAX) 409/857-2004
lw-willis@tamu.edu

435/797-2215
(FAX)435/797-3321

noelle.Cockett@usu.edu

802/656-0874
(FAX) 802/656-8642

doug.lantagne@uvm.edu

540/231-5299
(FAX) 540/231-4370
rrudd@vt.edu

540/231-6371
(FAX) 540/231-5545
cstallin@vt.edu

804/524-5961
(FAX) 804/524-5967
ahobbs@vsu.edu

809/692-4091/4093
(FAX) 809/692-4085
kgarcia@uvi.edu

509/335-4561
(FAX) 509/335-1065
bernardo@wsu.edu



WV

WI

WY

NASULGC

David E. Miller
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Richard M. Klemme
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. Glen Whipple
Director
Cooperative Extension Service

Dr. James Wade

Director, Extension and Outreach

Administration

Agricultural Economics

Agricultural Economics

Administration
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West Virginia University
815 Knapp Hall, P.O. Box 6031
Morgantown, WV 26506-6031

University of Wisconsin

432 N. Lake Street

Room 601, Extension Building
Madison, W1 53706

University of Wyoming
College of Agriculture
Room 103, P.O. Box 3354
Laramie, WY 82071-3354

National Association of State
Universities & Land Grant
Colleges

1307 New York Avenue, NW

Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20005-4722

304/293-5691
(FAX) 304/293-7163
dave.miller@mail.wvu.edu

608/263-2775
(FAX) 608/265-4545
richard.klemme@ces.uwex.edu

307/766-5124
(FAX) 307/766-3998
glen@uwyo.edu

202/478-6040
(FAX) 202/478-6046
jwade@nasulgc.org



To send a message to all national directors/administrators, send one E-mail message to the mail list reflector:
us-cesdirs@lyris.csrees.usda.gov

To send a message to all directors/administrators in a region, send an E-mail message to one of the following mail list reflectors:

Region Address

Northeast ne-cesdirs@umd.edu

West w-cesdirs@colostate.edu
North Central nc-cesdirs1@lists.uwex.edu
South s-cesdirs-1@lists.ncsu.edu

To notify CSREES of any E-mail address changes, please send message to:
address@lyris.csrees.usda.gov
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